
Lehman (0-9) -vs- Rosemont College (5-6)
3/15/2026 at Upper Merion

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Solomon Denmark (1-0)
Loss: David Torres ()
HBP: David Torres, Emill Suazo, Elias Roman, Solomon Denmark
PB: Emil Valenzuela (4)
 
Start: 2:45 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 150   Weather: cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lehman 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 9 2
Rosemont College 2 3 5 0 6 1 X 17 18 0

Lehman 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dominic Malandro lf 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
Daniel McCrink rf 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Brandon Deynes dh 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
Damian Delgadillo 2b 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Leniel Rivera ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Yojancel Almonte 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Steven Santos 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Rinel Maldonado 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Emil Valenzuela c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Friscoe c 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Argenis Sanchez cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Nicholas Curiel ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
David Torres p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emill Suazo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zakariaya Kahn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elias Roman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 9 5 2 5 4

3B: Dominic Malandro (1); Damian Delgadillo (1)
HBP: Leniel Rivera (1)
PO: Leniel Rivera (1)
E: Damian Delgadillo (1); Steven Santos (1)

Rosemont College 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Thomas Holton c 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Joe Bentivegna ss 4 3 2 2 1 0 2
Brandon Peake cf 3 3 2 2 0 0 0
    Ryan Bowman lf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Gary Kroll 2b 5 1 3 2 0 0 0
Chase Masten c/cf 4 4 3 1 1 0 0
Caiden Spinelli lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Tahj Wilson 1b 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
Terrell Robinson dh 4 0 2 1 1 2 2
Brody Lykes rf 5 0 2 2 0 1 0
Isaac Bugman 3b 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
Anthony Galli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gisella Schiano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Solomon Denmark p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yassine Zekkaria p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 17 18 13 4 4 9

2B: Joe Bentivegna (1); Chase Masten (2)
3B: Gary Kroll (1)
SF: Isaac Bugman (1)
SB: Joe Bentivegna (2); Brody Lykes (2)
HBP: Brandon Peake (1); Caiden Spinelli (1); Tahj Wilson (1); Isaac
Bugman (2)

Lehman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
David Torres (L, ) 1.2 5 5 5 0 1 0 0 2 0 11 13 3 1 22
Emill Suazo 1.1 4 5 3 1 1 0 3 2 1 8 11 0 2 35
Zakariaya Kahn 1.0 5 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 0 16
Elias Roman 2.0 4 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 9 13 2 3 31
Totals 18 17 15 4 4 0 3 5 1 35 45 6 6 104

Rosemont College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Anthony Galli 1.0 5 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 6 7 0 0 20
Gisella Schiano 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 15
Solomon Denmark (W, 1-0) 3.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 9 10 1 5 28
Yassine Zekkaria 2.0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 1 18
Totals 9 5 5 2 5 1 0 1 0 27 30 5 8 81



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lehman - Top of 1st LEH ROS
Dominic Malandro walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Dominic Malandro advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Daniel McCrink singled (1-1 BF); Dominic Malandro advanced to third. 0 0
Brandon Deynes singled, RBI (1-0 B); Daniel McCrink advanced to second; Dominic Malandro scored. 1 0
Damian Delgadillo tripled, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Brandon Deynes scored; Daniel McCrink scored. 3 0
Leniel Rivera singled (0-0); Damian Delgadillo out at home 3b unassisted. 3 0
Yojancel Almonte singled (2-1 BKB); Leniel Rivera out at second ss to 2b. 3 0
Steven Santos struck out looking (3-2 FBBBKK). 3 0

Rosemont College - Bottom of 1st LEH ROS
Chase Masten reached first on an error by 1b (0-0). 3 0
Joe Bentivegna lined out to rf (1-1 BK). 3 0
Brandon Peake singled (0-0); Chase Masten advanced to second. 3 0
Gary Kroll flied out to lf (0-0). 3 0
Caiden Spinelli hit by pitch (1-0 H); Brandon Peake advanced to second; Chase Masten advanced to third. 3 0
Chase Masten scored on a passed ball. 3 1
Brandon Peake advanced to third. 3 1
Caiden Spinelli advanced to second. 3 1
Tahj Wilson singled, RBI (0-0); Caiden Spinelli advanced to third; Brandon Peake scored on a passed ball. 3 2
Terrell Robinson struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBK). 3 2

Lehman - Top of 2nd LEH ROS
Gisella Schiano to p for Anthony Galli. 3 2
Emil Valenzuela grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKSFF). 3 2
Argenis Sanchez flied out to rf (0-0). 3 2
Dominic Malandro tripled (3-2 BBKBK). 3 2
Daniel McCrink singled, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Dominic Malandro scored. 4 2
Brandon Deynes out at first ss to 2b (0-0). 4 2

Rosemont College - Bottom of 2nd LEH ROS
Brody Lykes out at first 3b to p (3-1 KBBB). 4 2
Isaac Bugman hit by pitch (3-1 BBBKH). 4 2
Chase Masten singled (0-0); Isaac Bugman advanced to second. 4 2
Joe Bentivegna doubled, RBI (0-0); Chase Masten advanced to third; Isaac Bugman scored. 4 3
Brandon Peake lined out to 1b (2-2 FKBB). 4 3
Gary Kroll tripled, 2 RBI (0-0); Joe Bentivegna scored; Chase Masten scored. 4 5
Emill Suazo to p for David Torres. 4 5
Caiden Spinelli grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BKBBB). 4 5

Lehman - Top of 3rd LEH ROS
Solomon Denmark to p for Gisella Schiano. 4 5
Damian Delgadillo struck out looking (2-2 BSBKK). 4 5
Leniel Rivera hit by pitch (1-1 FH). 4 5
Yojancel Almonte struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 4 5
Leniel Rivera out at first p to 1b to 2b, picked off. 4 5

Rosemont College - Bottom of 3rd LEH ROS
Tahj Wilson singled (0-1 K). 4 5
Terrell Robinson singled (0-1 K); Tahj Wilson advanced to second. 4 5
Terrell Robinson advanced to second on a passed ball; Tahj Wilson advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 5
Luke Friscoe to c for Emil Valenzuela. 4 5
Brody Lykes struck out looking (2-2 BKSFBK). 4 5



Isaac Bugman hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 4 5
Chase Masten doubled, RBI (2-2 BBKF); Isaac Bugman advanced to third; Terrell Robinson out at third 3b
unassisted; Tahj Wilson scored. 4 6
Joe Bentivegna was intentionally walked (1-0 H). 4 6
Brandon Peake hit by pitch, RBI (3-2 BFFBBFH); Joe Bentivegna advanced to second; Chase Masten
advanced to third; Isaac Bugman scored. 4 7
Brandon Peake advanced to second on a balk; Joe Bentivegna advanced to third on a balk; Chase Masten
scored on a balk. 4 8
Gary Kroll reached first on an error by 2b (3-1 BBBK); Brandon Peake scored, unearned; Joe Bentivegna
scored, unearned. 4 10
Caiden Spinelli grounded out to 2b (1-2 FKB). 4 10

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lehman - Top of 4th LEH ROS
Rinel Maldonado pinch hit for Steven Santos. 4 10
Rinel Maldonado grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 4 10
Luke Friscoe grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBFK). 4 10
Argenis Sanchez singled to left field (0-0). 4 10
Dominic Malandro popped up to cf (0-0). 4 10

Rosemont College - Bottom of 4th LEH ROS
Rinel Maldonado to 1b. 4 10
Tahj Wilson singled (1-0 B). 4 10
Zakariaya Kahn to p for Emill Suazo. 4 10
Terrell Robinson struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 4 10
Brody Lykes singled (0-0); Tahj Wilson advanced to second. 4 10
Isaac Bugman flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 10
Tahj Wilson out at third 3b to 2b. 4 10

Lehman - Top of 5th LEH ROS
Daniel McCrink grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 4 10
Brandon Deynes grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 4 10
Damian Delgadillo grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 4 10

Rosemont College - Bottom of 5th LEH ROS
Chase Masten doubled (0-0). 4 10
Joe Bentivegna singled, RBI (0-0); Chase Masten scored. 4 11
Joe Bentivegna stole second. 4 11
Joe Bentivegna stole third. 4 11
Brandon Peake singled, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Joe Bentivegna scored. 4 12
Gary Kroll singled (0-0); Brandon Peake advanced to second. 4 12
Thomas Holton pinch hit for Caiden Spinelli. 4 12
Thomas Holton walked (3-1 BKBBB); Gary Kroll advanced to second; Brandon Peake advanced to third. 4 12
Elias Roman to p for Zakariaya Kahn. 4 12
Tahj Wilson hit by pitch, RBI (3-2 KBBKFH); Thomas Holton advanced to second; Gary Kroll advanced to
third; Brandon Peake scored. 4 13
Terrell Robinson singled, RBI (0-0); Tahj Wilson advanced to second; Thomas Holton advanced to third;
Gary Kroll scored. 4 14
Brody Lykes reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Terrell Robinson out at second 2b to ss; Tahj Wilson
advanced to third; Thomas Holton scored. 4 15
Isaac Bugman flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Tahj Wilson scored. 4 16
Brody Lykes stole second. 4 16
Brody Lykes stole third. 4 16
Chase Masten walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 16
Joe Bentivegna flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 4 16

Lehman - Top of 6th LEH ROS
Thomas Holton to c for Chase Masten. 4 16
Chase Masten to lf for Thomas Holton. 4 16



Yassine Zekkaria to p for Solomon Denmark. 4 16
Leniel Rivera flied out to 1b (0-0). 4 16
Yojancel Almonte grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 16
Rinel Maldonado struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 4 16

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rosemont College - Bottom of 6th LEH ROS
Ryan Bowman pinch hit for Brandon Peake. 4 16
Ryan Bowman singled (1-1 BK). 4 16
Gary Kroll singled (1-2 KBK); Ryan Bowman advanced to second. 4 16
Thomas Holton pinch hit for Chase Masten. 4 16
Thomas Holton struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 4 16
Tahj Wilson reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BKBBF); Gary Kroll out at second 2b to ss; Ryan Bowman
advanced to third. 4 16
Terrell Robinson walked (3-0 BBBB); Tahj Wilson advanced to second. 4 16
Brody Lykes singled, RBI (0-0); Terrell Robinson advanced to second; Tahj Wilson advanced to third; Ryan
Bowman scored. 4 17
Isaac Bugman grounded out to p (0-0). 4 17

Lehman - Top of 7th LEH ROS
Thomas Holton to c. 4 17
Ryan Bowman to lf. 4 17
Chase Masten to cf for Thomas Holton. 4 17
Luke Friscoe walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 4 17
Nicholas Curiel pinch hit for Argenis Sanchez. 4 17
Nicholas Curiel struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 4 17
Dominic Malandro flied out to p (0-0). 4 17
Daniel McCrink singled (0-1 S); Luke Friscoe advanced to second. 4 17
Brandon Deynes flied out to cf, RBI (2-0 BB); Daniel McCrink advanced to second; Luke Friscoe scored. 5 17

Rosemont College - Bottom of 7th LEH ROS


